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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 420 420

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)


http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home
http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/DCS/Home

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students students
of all years) Students Students (Including = (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who are not
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships = Scholarships = Scholarships any
female) from the from from the Freeships /
State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodies
Government
PG[2Years 529 257 786 177 609 0 0 42 0 14 0 0
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amountin Rs.) = selected for Higher
year the year placed Studies
(2013-14) 420 359 (2014-15) 359 335 500000 (Five Lac) 0
(2014-15) 420 405 (2015-16) 405 386 550000 (Five lac fifty 0

thousand)
(2015-16) 420 408 (2016-17) 408 401 600000 (Six lac) 0

Ph.D Student Details



Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Total Students
Full Time 4

Part Time 36

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17 2015-16
Full Time 2 0
Part Time 15 10

2014-15

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2016-17
Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 2152656 (Twenty one lac fifty
two thousand six hundred fifty
Six)

2015-16 2014-15
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount
1203461 (Twelve lac three 2503342 (twenty five lac three
thousand four hundred sixty ne)  thousand three hundred forty
two)



Financial Year

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

2016-17
Utilised Amount

14381392 (One crore forty three
lac eighty one thousand three
hundred ninety two)

0 (zerozero)
0 (zerozero)

9881279 (Ninety eight lac eighty
one thousand two hundred
seventy nine)

163589867 (Sixteen crore thirty
five lac eighty nine thousand
eight hundred sixty seven)

168429707 (Sixteen crore eighty
four lac twenty nine thousand
seven hundred seven)

1362164 (Thirteen lac sixty two
thousand one hundred sixty
four)

2015-16
Utilised Amount

11913442 (One crore nineteen
lac thirteen thousand four
hundred forty two)

0 (zerozero)
0 (zerozero)

5450848 (Fifty four lac fifty
thousand eight hundred forty
eight)

140858670 (Fourteen crore eight
lac fifty eight thousand six
hundred seventy)

155988622 (Fifteen crore fifty
nine lac eighty eight thousand
six hundred twenty two)

2921055 (Twenty nine lac twenty
one thousand fifty five)

2014-15
Utilised Amount

19587926 (One crore ninety five
lac eighty seven thousand nine
hundred twenty six)

0 (zerozero)
0 (zerozero)

4168572 (Forty one lac sixty
eight thousand five hundred
seventy two)

145754792 (Fourteen crore fifty
seven lac fifty four thousand
seven hundred ninety two)

169681657 (Sixteen crore ninety
six lac eighty one thousand six
hundred fifty seven)

1453766 (Fourteen lac fifty three
thousand seven hundred sixty
Six)



Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2016-17

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 7
Total no. of Client Organizations 6

Total Amount Received (Amount 8403825
in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words Eighty Four lac three thousand eight
hundred twenty five

2016-17

0

Zero

2015-16

13
13

3762666

Thirty Seven lac sixty two thousand six
hundred sixty six

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

2016-17

2015-16 201415
1 1
1 1
2000000 1200000
Twenty lac Twelve lac
2014-15
11
11
5796764

Fifty seven lac ninety six thousand seven
hundred sixty four

2015-16 2014-15



Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0 0
Total no. of Participants 0 0 0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes, in all the buildings
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, in all the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience Is Currently working  Joining Leaving Association
(In Months)  Associated with institution? Date Date type
Last Year



10

11

12

ABHA RISHI

ABHUJIT KUMAR

CHATTORA]

AJOY KUMAR DEY

AKHIL PANDEY

AMARNATH BOSE

AMIT SHARMA

AMRENDRA PANDEY

ANUJ SHARMA

ANUPAM VARMA

ARCHANA

SHRIVASTAVA

ARCHANA SINGH

ARINDAM BANERJEE

45

57

71

72

59

52

31

42

71

45

39

49

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

PGDBM

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

244

372

492

586

372

222

39

204

564

230

144

144

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

10-06-
2006

15-05-
2017

26-05-
2004

24-09-
2012

17-06-
2009

15-07-
2013

01-07-
2017

09-05-
2006

08-11-
2005

12-09-
2008

10-04-
2013

02-06-
2014

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

ARINDAM DEB

ARUNADITYA SAHAY

ARVIND
VIRENDRANATH
SHUKLA

ASHOK KUMAR

MALHOTRA

ASHWANI SINGH

BAISHALI MITRA

CHANCHAL

KUSHWAHA

DHRUVA CHAK

GAGAN KATIYAR

GAURAYV TRIPATHI

GIRISH JAIN

GOKULNANDA
PATEL

38

56

66

37

49

45

66

44

36

45

62

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

PGDM

Ph.D

Ph.D

CA

Ph.D

Ph.D

MCA

PGDBM

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

182

456

372

502

39

204

208

504

268

155

218

429

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

08-06-
2012

11-10-
2010

25-08-

2008

01-09-

2004

01-05-
2017

01-07-
2017

12-09-
2005

15-09-
2009

01-03-
2003

02-06-
2014

10-05-
2007

24-06-
2004

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

HARIVANSH

CHATURVEDI

HARPREET KAUR

HIMANSHI TIWARI

ITILEKHA DASH

JAGANNATH
MALLICK

JAGDISH SHETTIGAR

JAYA GUPTA

K K KRISHNAN

KAMAL KALRA

KAPIL GARG

KISHAN CHAND

ARORA

KISHORE KUMAR
SINHA

61

28

37

44

37

70

44

77

66

40

66

70

Dean / Principal / Director

/ Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

M.Tech

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

B.Tech

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

420

194

192

39

432

288

509

540

146

468

561

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

02-09-
1999

01-06-
2017

10-05-
2007

01-07-
2016

01-05-
2017

24-09-
2007

01-05-
2008

01-08-
2004

07-07-
2011

12-05-
2008

01-07-
2005

01-10-
2010

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

KRISHNA
AKALAMKAM

KUMANDURI RANGA
CHARI

LAKSHMANAN
RAMANI

MANOJ KUMAR
PANDEY

MANOJ KUMAR
PANT

MANOSI
CHAUDHURI

MEENA BHATIA

MOHD AMIN USTA

MONIKA MITTAL

NAGENDRA NATH
SHARMA

NAVIN KUMAR
SHRIVASTAVA

NIMISHA SINGH

49

50

50

46

44

43

64

35

67

42

43

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

B.Tech

Ph.D

MBA

PGDM

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

B.Tech

MBA

MCA

276

461

348

284

244

157

229

431

121

544

180

162

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

02-07-
2012

16-02-
2009

03-04-
2003

01-12-
2011

16-01-
2012

29-06-
2004

02-07-
2013

14-01-
2017

25-06-
2007

06-04-
2009

19-03-
2008

06-08-
2008

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular



49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

PANKAJ PRIYA

POOJA MISRA

RAHUL SINGH

RAJEEV SHARMA

RICHARD JOHN

MASILAMANI

RITU SRIVASTAVA

RUCHI MISHRA

SALONI SINHA

SANJIVA SHANKAR

DUBEY

SOMONNOY GHOSH

SOURABH BISHNOI

SUNIL SANGRA

50

46

43

44

72

38

31

44

60

51

44

52

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

CWA.

PGDBM

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

PGDBM

PGDM

Ph.D

PGDBM

244

170

225

240

564

166

14

194

432

178

206

348

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

31-03-
2008

01-05-
2008

20-05-
2002

02-01-
2008

24-04-
2006

22-09-
2014

01-06-
2017

02-06-
2014

14-07-
2016

05-06-
2013

13-03-
2009

19-09-
2012

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual



61 VEENU SHARMA 35  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 77 No Yes 01-07- - Regular
2017

62 VINEETA DUTTA 45  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 198 Yes Yes 01-10- --- Regular
2007



