

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-1-M-M-S-354

Institute Name: BIRLA INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	420	420				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	529	257	786	177	609	0	0	42	0	14	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	420	359	(2014-15)	359	335	500000 (Five Lac)	0
(2014-15)	420	405	(2015-16)	405	386	550000 (Five lac fifty thousand)	0
(2015-16)	420	408	(2016-17)	408	401	600000 (Six lac)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

	Total Students
Full Time	4
Part Time	36

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Full Time	2	0	0
Part Time	15	10	8

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15			
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount			
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)						
Library	2152656 (Twenty one lac fifty two thousand six hundred fifty six)	1203461 (Twelve lac three thousand four hundred sixty ne)	2503342 (twenty five lac three thousand three hundred forty two)			

2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
14381392 (One crore forty three lac eighty one thousand three hundred ninety two)	11913442 (One crore nineteen lac thirteen thousand four hundred forty two)	19587926 (One crore ninety five lac eighty seven thousand nine hundred twenty six)
0 (zerozero)	0 (zerozero)	0 (zerozero)
0 (zerozero)	0 (zerozero)	0 (zerozero)
9881279 (Ninety eight lac eighty one thousand two hundred seventy nine)	5450848 (Fifty four lac fifty thousand eight hundred forty eight)	4168572 (Forty one lac sixty eight thousand five hundred seventy two)
163589867 (Sixteen crore thirty five lac eighty nine thousand eight hundred sixty seven)	140858670 (Fourteen crore eight lac fifty eight thousand six hundred seventy)	145754792 (Fourteen crore fifty seven lac fifty four thousand seven hundred ninety two)
168429707 (Sixteen crore eighty four lac twenty nine thousand seven hundred seven)	155988622 (Fifteen crore fifty nine lac eighty eight thousand six hundred twenty two)	169681657 (Sixteen crore ninety six lac eighty one thousand six hundred fifty seven)
1362164 (Thirteen lac sixty two thousand one hundred sixty four)	2921055 (Twenty nine lac twenty one thousand fifty five)	1453766 (Fourteen lac fifty three thousand seven hundred sixty six)
	Utilised Amount 14381392 (One crore forty three lac eighty one thousand three hundred ninety two) 0 (zerozero) 0 (zerozero) 9881279 (Ninety eight lac eighty one thousand two hundred seventy nine) 163589867 (Sixteen crore thirty five lac eighty nine thousand eight hundred sixty seven) 168429707 (Sixteen crore eighty four lac twenty nine thousand seven hundred seven) 1362164 (Thirteen lac sixty two thousand one hundred sixty	Utilised Amount 14381392 (One crore forty three lac eighty one thousand three hundred ninety two) 0 (zerozero) 0 (zerozero) 0 (zerozero) 0 (zerozero) 0 (zerozero) 163589867 (Sixteen crore thirty five lac eighty nine thousand eight hundred sixty seven hundred seven hundred seven hundred seven) 168429707 (Sixteen crore eighty four lac twenty nine thousand six hundred twenty two) 1362164 (Thirteen lac sixty two thousand one hundred sixty 11913442 (One crore nineteen lac thirteen thousand four hundred forty two) 162erozero) 0 (zerozero) 1 (zerozero) 5 450848 (Fifty four lac fifty thousand eight hundred forty eight) 1 40858670 (Fourteen crore eight lac fifty eight thousand six hundred seventy) 1 55988622 (Fifteen crore fifty nine lac eighty eight thousand six hundred twenty two) 2 921055 (Twenty nine lac twenty one thousand fifty five)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	1	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	2000000	1200000
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Twenty lac	Twelve lac

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	7	13	11
Total no. of Client Organizations	6	13	11
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	8403825	3762666	5796764
Amount Received in Words	Eighty Four lac three thousand eight hundred twenty five	Thirty Seven lac sixty two thousand six hundred sixty six	Fifty seven lac ninety six thousand seven hundred sixty four

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	
----------------	---------	---------	---------	--

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

Faculty Details

1	ABHA RISHI	45	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	244	Yes	Yes	10-06- 2006	 Regular
2	ABHIJIT KUMAR CHATTORAJ	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	372	No	Yes	15-05- 2017	 Regular
3	AJOY KUMAR DEY	71	Professor	Male	Ph.D	492	Yes	Yes	26-05- 2004	 Regular
4	AKHIL PANDEY	72	Professor	Male	PGDBM	586	Yes	Yes	24-09- 2012	 Adhoc / Contractual
5	AMARNATH BOSE	59	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	372	Yes	Yes	17-06- 2009	 Regular
6	AMIT SHARMA	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	222	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2013	 Regular
7	AMRENDRA PANDEY	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	39	No	Yes	01-07- 2017	 Regular
8	ANUJ SHARMA	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	09-05- 2006	 Regular
9	ANUPAM VARMA	71	Professor	Male	Ph.D	564	Yes	Yes	08-11- 2005	 Regular
10	ARCHANA SHRIVASTAVA	45	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	230	Yes	Yes	12-09- 2008	 Regular
11	ARCHANA SINGH	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	144	Yes	Yes	10-04- 2013	 Regular
12	ARINDAM BANERJEE	49	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	144	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014	 Regular

13	ARINDAM DEB	38	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDM	182	Yes	Yes	08-06- 2012	 Regular
14	ARUNADITYA SAHAY	75	Professor	Male	Ph.D	456	Yes	Yes	11-10- 2010	 Adhoc / Contractual
15	ARVIND VIRENDRANATH SHUKLA	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	372	Yes	Yes	25-08- 2008	 Regular
16	ASHOK KUMAR MALHOTRA	66	Professor	Male	CA	502	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2004	 Regular
17	ASHWANI SINGH	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	39	No	Yes	01-05- 2017	 Regular
18	BAISHALI MITRA	49	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	204	No	Yes	01-07- 2017	 Regular
19	CHANCHAL KUSHWAHA	45	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	208	Yes	Yes	12-09- 2005	 Regular
20	DHRUVA CHAK	66	Professor	Male	PGDBM	504	Yes	Yes	15-09- 2009	 Regular
21	GAGAN KATIYAR	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	268	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2003	 Regular
22	GAURAV TRIPATHI	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	155	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014	 Regular
23	GIRISH JAIN	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	218	Yes	Yes	10-05- 2007	 Regular
24	GOKULNANDA PATEL	62	Professor	Male	Ph.D	429	Yes	Yes	24-06- 2004	 Regular

25	HARIVANSH CHATURVEDI	61	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	420	Yes	Yes	02-09- 1999	 Regular
26	HARPREET KAUR	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	2	No	Yes	01-06- 2017	 Regular
27	HIMANSHI TIWARI	37	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	194	Yes	Yes	10-05- 2007	 Regular
28	ITILEKHA DASH	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	192	No	Yes	01-07- 2016	 Regular
29	JAGANNATH MALLICK	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	39	No	Yes	01-05- 2017	 Regular
30	JAGDISH SHETTIGAR	70	Professor	Male	Ph.D	432	Yes	Yes	24-09- 2007	 Adhoc / Contractual
31	JAYA GUPTA	44	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	288	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2008	 Regular
32	K K KRISHNAN	77	Professor	Male	M.A	509	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2004	 Adhoc / Contractual
33	KAMAL KALRA	66	Associate Professor	Male	B.Tech	540	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2011	 Regular
34	KAPIL GARG	40	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	146	Yes	Yes	12-05- 2008	 Regular
35	KISHAN CHAND ARORA	66	Professor	Male	Ph.D	468	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2005	 Regular
36	KISHORE KUMAR SINHA	70	Professor	Male	Ph.D	561	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2010	 Regular

37	KRISHNA AKALAMKAM	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2012	 Regular
38	KUMANDURI RANGA CHARI	70	Professor	Male	B.Tech	461	Yes	Yes	16-02- 2009	 Regular
39	LAKSHMANAN RAMANI	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	348	Yes	Yes	03-04- 2003	 Regular
40	MANOJ KUMAR PANDEY	50	Associate Professor	Male	МВА	284	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2011	 Regular
41	MANOJ KUMAR PANT	46	Associate Professor	Male	PGDM	244	Yes	Yes	16-01- 2012	 Regular
42	MANOSI CHAUDHURI	44	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	157	Yes	Yes	29-06- 2004	 Regular
43	MEENA BHATIA	43	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	229	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2013	 Regular
44	MOHD AMIN USTA	64	Professor	Male	Ph.D	431	No	Yes	14-01- 2017	 Regular
45	MONIKA MITTAL	35	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	121	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2007	 Regular
46	NAGENDRA NATH SHARMA	67	Associate Professor	Male	B.Tech	544	Yes	Yes	06-04- 2009	 Adhoc / Contractual
47	NAVIN KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA	42	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	180	Yes	Yes	19-03- 2008	 Regular
48	NIMISHA SINGH	43	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	162	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2008	 Regular

49	PANKAJ PRIYA	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	244	Yes	Yes	31-03- 2008	 Regular
50	POOJA MISRA	46	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	170	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2008	 Regular
51	RAHUL SINGH	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	225	Yes	Yes	20-05- 2002	 Regular
52	RAJEEV SHARMA	44	Assistant Professor	Male	C.W.A.	240	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2008	 Regular
53	RICHARD JOHN MASILAMANI	72	Professor	Male	PGDBM	564	Yes	Yes	24-04- 2006	 Adhoc / Contractual
54	RITU SRIVASTAVA	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	166	Yes	Yes	22-09- 2014	 Regular
55	RUCHI MISHRA	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	14	No	Yes	01-06- 2017	 Regular
56	SALONI SINHA	44	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	194	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014	 Regular
57	SANJIVA SHANKAR DUBEY	60	Professor	Male	PGDBM	432	No	Yes	14-07- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
58	SOMONNOY GHOSH	51	Associate Professor	Male	PGDM	178	Yes	Yes	05-06- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
59	SOURABH BISHNOI	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	206	Yes	Yes	13-03- 2009	 Regular
60	SUNIL SANGRA	52	Professor	Male	PGDBM	348	Yes	Yes	19-09- 2012	 Adhoc / Contractual

61	VEENU SHARMA	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	77	No	Yes	01-07- 2017	 Regular
62	VINEETA DUTTA	45	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	198	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2007	 Regular